



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10070

Case no.153
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 1746/2018

Date of order: 29.04.2019

Anil Sharma and ors vs. Chief General Manager, and anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

Appearance:

For the petitioner(s) : Mr. A.K.Gandotra Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Proxy counsel vice Ms. Aruna Thakur Advocate.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed an application seeking permission of this Court to file rejoinder to the objections filed by the respondents.

It is noticed that vide order dated 15.04.2019, learned counsel for the petitioner has already been permitted to file rejoinder. In that view of the matter, the application being IA No. 02/2019 has been rendered infructuous. The same is, therefore, dismissed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder within three weeks.

List SWP No. 1746/2018 on 24.05.2019, higher up.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
29.04.2019
Sanjeev