



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1746/2018
CM No. 2778/2019[2/2019]
IA No. 1/2018
CM No. 2213/2019[1/2019]

Anil Sharma and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. A. K. Gandotra, Advocate

V/s

Chief General Manager,
Human Resources
Management and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate

Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted a week's time to file response, if any, to the rejoinder.

List on 28.12.2019 with liberty to make mention.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
18.12.2019
SUNIL-II