



S. No. 130
& 131

2020:JKLHC-JMU:10070

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 518/2021
CM No. 519/2021
in
SWP No. 1746/2018

Anil Sharma and ors.

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. A. K. Gandotra, Advocate
v/s

Chief General Manager, Human Resources
Management and anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2021

Ms. Aruna Thakur, learned counsel for the respondents submits that she has complied with order dated 15.12.2020 and has already filed the application but the same has not been listed before this Court today. She further submitted that application was listed before some other Bench.

Registry to list application filed by Ms. Thakur on 22.02.2021.

Mr. A. K. Gandotra, learned counsel for the petitioners shall furnish soft copies of the application filed by him to Ms. Thakur and she shall respond to the same.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
10.02.2021
Neha