



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10070

Admission
Sr. No. 120 &
121

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CM No. 518/2021
CM No. 519/2021
In
SWP No. 1746/2018

Anil Sharma and ors.Petitioner(s)
Through :- Mr. A.K Gandotra, Advocate .

v/s

Chief General Manager, Human Resources Management and anr.
.Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Aruna Thakur, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

CM No. 519/2021

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

The application stands disposed of.

CM No. 518/2021 & CM No. 8182/2020

List both the petitions with the main petition on 24.03.2021.

In the meantime, the response be filed to both the petitions.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
22.02.2021
Tarun