



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1746/2018
CM No. 518/2021
CM No. 8182/2020

Anil Sharma and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. A. K. Gandotra, Advocate

V/s

Chief General Manager,
HRM and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that similar matter is pending for consideration before this Court, as such, both petitions are required to be heard together..

List alongwith WP(C) No. 2085/2019.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
05.08.2021
SUNIL-II