



2020-JKLHC-JMU:10070

Sr. No. 4 & 167

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2085/2019
c/w
SWP No. 1746/2018
CM No. 518/2021

Gulshan Kumar

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. A.K. Gandotra, Advocate

V/s

Chief General Manager, Human
Resource Management Department,
Reserve Bank of India

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate
Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate
Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
27.04.2022

CM No. 518/2021 in SWP No. 1746/2018

To adjudicate this application, the original selection list is required.

Ms. Aruna Thakur, learned counsel shall produce the original selection
list on the next date of hearing.

List along with the main petition on 05.05.2022.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
27.04.2022
Pawan Angotra