



Sr. No. 58

2020:JKLHC-JMU:10070

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: SWP No. 1746 of 2018

Anil Sharma and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Sh. Ajay Gandotra, Advocate.
v/s

Chief General Manager, Human Resources
Management and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Sh. K. S. Johal, Senior Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

12.07.2022

On joint request of the parties, list this matter on 28.07.2022.



**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
12.07.2022
Raj Kumar