



HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case :- SWP No. 1746/2018 in
WP(C) No. 2085/2019

Anil Sharma and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. A.K. Gandotra, Advocate
v/s

Chief General Manager, Human Resources
Management and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate in
SWP No. 1746/2018
Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate in
WP(C) No. 2085/2019

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

21.11.2022

CM No. 6679/2022

The applicants seek arraying of Neha Manhas and Sakshi as party respondent Nos. 3 and 4 in this petition, in terms of order dated 21.09.2022.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Both Neha Manhas and Sakshi are impleaded as party respondents. Let notices go to both the respondents, to be served through Assistant General Manager, Human Resource Management Department. Requisites for the same within one week.

Application is, accordingly, ***disposed of***.

List the main matter on 14.12.2022.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

JAMMU
21.11.2022
Vishal