



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10070

Sr. No. 21

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 1746/2018 in
WP(C) No. 2085/2019

Anil Sharma and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. A.K. Gandotra, Advocate

V/s

Chief General Manager, HRM
and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate
Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

WP(C) No. 2085/2019

Vide order dated 21.11.2022, applicants Neha Manhas and Sakshi were impleaded as party respondents in WP(C) No. 2085/2019 and CM No. 6679/2022 was disposed of.

Mr. Ankur Sharma, appearing on behalf of both these newly impleaded respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file his objections.

SWP No. 1746/2018

Pleadings are complete.

List on 30.12.2022.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu
14.12.2022
Vishal