



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1746/2018 in
WP(C) No. 2085/2019

Anil Sharma and others

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Chief General Manager, Human Resource
Management and another

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate
Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
15.02.2023

List on 18.03.2023.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
15.02.2023
Shivalee