



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1746/2018 in
WP(C) No. 2085/2019

Anil Sharma & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ajay Gandotra, Advocate.
Mrs. Aruna Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

Chief General, Manager, Human
Resources Management & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.03.2023

SWP No. 1746/2018

Pleadings are complete

List on 12.04.2023, 'Higher up'.

WP(C) No. 2085/2019

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity of two weeks' is granted to counsel for the respondents for filing response, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List along with WP(C) No. 2026/2022 as above.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu:
18.03.2023
Abinash