



Sr. No. 2

2020:JKLHC-JMU:10070

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2085/2019 in
WP(C) No. 2026/2022

Gulshan Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A K Gandotra, Advocate

Vs

Chief General Manager Humsan Resource
Management RBI of India,

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K. S Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate
Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
12.04.2023

Mr. Ankur Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the private respondent in WP(C) No. 2085/2019 submits that he has already prepared the reply and will be filing the same during the course of the day. He may do so within advance copy to the other side.

Heard in part.

List for continuation on 17.04.2023.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
12.04.2023
Javid Iqbal