



Sr. No. 120

2020-JKLHC-JMU:10070

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 1746/2018 c/w
WP(C) No. 2085/2019
WP(C) No. 2026/2022

Anil Sharma and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. A.K. Gandotra, Advocate

V/s

Chief General Manager and
another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

The case is taken out of turn on request of the learned counsel
appearing for the petitioners.

Due to paucity of time, adjourned.

List for continuation on 27.04.2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.04.2023
Vishal