



Serial No. 1
Supplementary Causelist 1

2020:JKLHC-JMU:10070

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

(Through Virtual Mode)

**SWP No. 1746/2018
c/w WP(C) No. 2085/2019
WP(C) No. 2026/2022**

Anil Sharma & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A.K. Gandotra, Advocate.

V/s

Chief General Manager Human Resources Management & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K.S. Johal, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh, Advocate.
Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
08.06.2023

List for continuation of arguments on 20th July 2023, with liberty to
the appearing counsel for the parties to make a mention.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

08.06.2023

"Hamid"