



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

2019:JKLHC-JMU:10070

Case No. :- SWP No. 1746/2018 c/w
WP (C) No. 2085/2019
WP (C) No. 2026/2022

Anil Sharma & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A K Gandotra, Advocate

Vs

Chief General Manager & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
15.11.2023

On mention, taken up out of turn, however, due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.

In view of the urgency expressed by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, list this matter on **01.12.2023**.

सत्यमेव जयते

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
15.11.2023
Manan