



2020-JKLHC-JMU:10070

Sr. No. 20

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No.1746/2018
c/w
WP(C) No.2085/2019
WP(C) No.2026/2022

Anil Sharma and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. A.K.Gandotra, Advocate

V/s

Chief General Manager, Human
Resources Management and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K.S.Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate
Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

30.05.2024

Heard.

List for continuation on 18.07.2024.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count, whatsoever and the matter will be heard on the next date of hearing, positively.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
30.05.2024
Pawan Angotra