



Sr. No. 5

2020-JLHC-JMU:10070

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case No. : SWP No. 1746/2018
a/w connected matters.**

Anil Sharma and ors.

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. A.K. Gandotra, Advocate.

V/s

**Chief General Manager, Human
Resources Management and Anr.**

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Advocate.
Mrs. Aruna Thakur, Advocate.
Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

24.09.2024

The matter has already been heard in part, however, due to paucity of time, the same could not be concluded finally today.

List for continuation on **10.10.2024**, to be taken up through virtual mode in case, this Bench is not available in Jammu.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

JAMMU
24.09.2024
Ram Krishan