



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10070

Serial No. 1
Supplementary Cause List-I (THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**SWP 1746/2018
c/w WP(C) 2085/2019
WP(C) 2026/2022**

Anil Sharma & Others.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

**Chief General Manager, Human Resources
Management & Anr.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

10.10.2024

Due to the pre-occupation in the Division Bench as also on account of paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List for continuation of arguments on 24th October, 2024.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
10.10.2024
"HAMID"**