



Sr. No. 5

2020:JKLHC-JMU:10070

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: SWP No. 1746/2018
c/w
WP(C) No. 2085/2019
WP(C) No. 2026/2022

Anil Sharma and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. A.K. Gandotra, Advocate

Vs

Chief General Manager, Human Resources
Management and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate
Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
02.01.2025

Mr. K.S. Johal, Senior Advocate has yet to conclude his arguments and due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today. Court time is over, it would not be appropriate for this Bench to keep the case reserved and the matter can only be heard physically involving intricate legal issues.

Accordingly, this Court deems it appropriate to list this case after vacations.

The matter shall not be treated as part heard and shall stand released.

Adjourned.

List on 13.02.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
02.01.2025
Mihul