



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10070

Serial No. 7

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1746/2018
c/w
WP(C) No. 2085/2019
WP(C) No. 2026/2022

Anil Sharma and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A. K. Gandotra, Advocate

vs

Chief General Manager, Human Resources
Management and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Karman Singh Johal, Advocate
Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate
Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.02.2025

1. Heard Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate.
2. List for rebuttal by Mr. A. K. Gandotra, Advocate on **01.03.2025**,
higher up. Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate and Mr. Nitin Parihar,
Advocate are at liberty to appear through virtual mode.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
27.02.2025
Neha-II