



Serial N

2020:JKLHC-JMU:10070

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1746/2018
c/w SWP No. 2085/2019
WP(C) No. 2026/2022

Anil Sharma & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Gandotra, Advocate.

Vs

Chief General Manager, Human Resources
Management & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(31.07.2025)

On mentioning, the matter is taken out of turn.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time
as last and final opportunity for filing response to the rejoinder.

List for final hearing on **11.09.2025**.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
31.07.2025
Renu