



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10070

Regular List
Serial No. 70

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1746/2018
c/w
WP(C) No. 2085/2019
WP(C) No. 2026/2022

Anil Sharma & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay K. Gandotra, Advocate.

Vs

Chief General Manager,
Human Resources Management & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Aruna Thakur, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(19.02.2026)

01. The Division Bench that has passed the judgment of remand dated 15.12.2020 constituted myself as one of its Members, as such, it will not be appropriate for this Bench to hear these petitions.

02. Accordingly, the Registry is directed to list these petitions before some other Bench after obtaining orders from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

03. List on **26.02.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
19.02.2026
Bunty