



Sr. No. 118 2020:JKLHC-JMU:10070

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU**

SWP No.1746/2018  
c/w  
WP(C) No.2085/2019  
WP(C) No.2026/2022

Anil Sharma & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Chief General Manager, Human Resource  
Management & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Arun Thakur, Adv., in SWP No.1746/2018.  
None for Respondents in WP(C) No.2085/2019 &  
WP(C) No.2026/2022.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

26.02.2026

List on **02.04.2026**, awaiting appearance on behalf of the petitioners in  
all the cases and respondents in two connected petitions.

**(M A Chowdhary)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
26.02.2026  
*Surinder*