



2020:JKLHC-JMU:10070

Serial No. 113

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 1746/2018
c/w
WP(C) No. 2085/2019

Anil Sharma & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ajay Gandotra, Adv.

**Chief General Manager, Human Resources
Management & Anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(02.04.2026)

On mention, the matter is taken up.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **16.04.2026**, with liberty to make mention.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
02.04.2026
Tarun/PS