



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- SWP No. 1746/2018
c/w
WP(C) No.2085/2019
WP(C) No.2026/2022

Anil Sharma & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A.K. Gandotra, Advocate

Vs

Chief General Manager, Human Resources
Management & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate in **SWP
No. 1746/2018.**
Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate in WP(C)
**No.2085/2019 & WP(C)
No.2026/2022**

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(16.04.2026)

1. This Court calls upon Mr. Nitin Parihar, Advocate appearing in **WP(C) Nos. 2085/2019 & 2026/2022** and Ms. Aruna Thakur, Advocate appearing in **SWP No.1746/2018** to come forward with the documents on the basis whereof it is being meant to be argued by them that the petitioners, in terms of their appearance as general category candidates bearing the status of ex-servicemen and entitled to horizontal reservation in said category, were supposed to attain a particular cut-off merit position for the purpose of availing the benefit of selection and appointment, even if lower in terms of merit to the last open merit selected candidate, with or without reservation status.



2. Let requisite legal position obtaining with respect to the Reserve Bank of India in Selection Process be apprised to this Court on the next date of hearing.

3. List on **07.05.2026** in first five cases of Regular Cause List, with liberty to mention.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
16.04.2026
Sneha

